Solenoid operated spool valves
Wandfluh AG Tel. +41 33 672 72 72 E-mail: sales@wandfluh.com Illustrations not obligatory Data sheet no.
Postfach Fax +41 33 672 72 12 Internet: www.wandfluh.com Data subject to change 1.3-33E 1/4
CH-3714 Frutigen      Edition 14 09
Solenoid operated spool valve
• 4/2-way impulse version, detented
• 4/3-way with spring centred
  centre position

• 4/2-way spool valve:
One solenoid and two positions.
TyPE CODE
NG6
ISO 4401-03
II 2 G Ex d IIC
II 2 D Ex tD A21 IP65
I M2 Ex d I Mb
 A EXd 4 - / / - #
International connection standard ISO
Explosion protection version, Ex d
Number of control ports
Description of symbols acc. to table
Nominal voltage UN 12 VDC G12
 24 VDC G24
 115 VAC R115
 230 VAC R230
   Ambient temp. with:
Nominal power PN 9 W L9 40 °C or 90 °C
 15 W L15 70 °C
Certification
 ATEX, IECEx, GOST Ex
 Australia AU Inmetro IM NEPSI NP
Temperature range -25°C to ...
 -40°C to ... Z604 only with 15W
 -60°C to ... Z591 only with 15W / ATEX and IECEx / Surface
Design-Index (Subject to change)
CERTIFICATES
in accordance
with
Surface
gas and dust Mining
ATEX x
with option -60°C
x
IECEx x
with option -60°C
x
GOST Ex x x
Australia x x
Inmetro x x
NEPSI x
The certificates can be found on www.wandfluh.com / DOWNLOADS / Accompanying Ex-proof / MKY45/18-..-L..
Solenoid operated spool valves
Wandfluh AG Tel. +41 33 672 72 72 E-mail: sales@wandfluh.com Illustrations not obligatory Data sheet no.
Postfach Fax +41 33 672 72 12 Internet: www.wandfluh.com Data subject to change 1.3-33E 2/4
CH-3714 Frutigen      Edition 14 09
TYPE LIST / DESIGNATION OF SYMBOLS
4/3-way valve spring centred
4/2-way valve impulse 4/2-way valve with spring reset  Transitional functions
 Operation A-side Operation B-side
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Description 4/2-, 4/3-way valve
Nominal size NG6 acc. to ISO 4401-03
Construction Direct operated spool valve
Operation Solenoid operated
Mounting  Flange installation
  4 attachment holes for
  cylinder screws M5x45
  In case of valves for the temperature ran